SB0969/243025/1

BY: Senator Elfreth

AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL 969, AS AMENDED (First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1 of the bill, in the sponsor line, after "Elfreth" insert ", Hester,".

On page 2 of bill, in line 15, after "9-1605.2(a)(1)" insert "and (2)"; and in line 20, strike "9-1605.2(a)(2) and (i)(2)(xiii)" and substitute "9-1605.2(i)(2)(xiii)".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 8 of the bill, in line 13, strike the brackets; and strike beginning with the semicolon in line 16 down through "WATERSHEDS" in line 18.

On page 11 of the bill, strike beginning with "INFRASTRUCTURE" in line 1 down through "(V)" in line 2; strike beginning with the semicolon in line 2 down through "(VI)" in line 3; in line 3, strike "PROTECTION"; and in line 4, strike "(VII)" and substitute "(V)".

On page 2 of the Education, Energy, and the Environment Committee Amendments (SB0969/123023/1), in line 14 of Amendment No. 2, strike "FLOOD".

On page 20 of the bill, in line 28, strike "OR" and substitute "AND".

On page 6 of the Education, Energy, and the Environment Committee Amendments, in line 6 of Amendment No. 2, after "<u>DELINEATION</u>" insert ";

3. THE DEPARTMENT'S STREAM RESTORATION AUTHORIZATION CHECKLIST":

and in line 7, strike "3." and substitute "4.".

On page 7 of the Education, Energy, and the Environment Committee Amendments, in lines 6 and 7 of Amendment No. 2, strike "STREAM RESTORATION CHECKLIST GUIDANCE DOCUMENT" and substitute "STREAM RESTORATION AUTHORIZATION CHECKLIST"; in line 13, after "(F)" insert "(1) THE PROVISIONS OF THIS SUBSECTION DO NOT APPLY IF:

- (I) THE PROJECT APPLICANT IS AN INDIVIDUAL;
- (II) THE PROPOSED PROJECT IS SITED ON THE INDIVIDUAL'S PROPERTY; AND
- (III) NO RESIDENCE, OTHER THAN THE INDIVIDUAL'S RESIDENCE, OR BUSINESS IS LOCATED WITHIN A RADIUS OF 200 FEET FROM THE PROJECT BOUNDARY.

(2)";

and in lines 15 and 16, strike "(1)" and "(2)", respectively, and substitute "(1)" and "(11)", respectively.

On page 10 of the Education, Energy, and the Environment Committee Amendments, in lines 17 and 18 of Amendment No. 2, strike "COMMUNITY MEETINGS WITHIN THE COMMUNITY IMPACTED BY THE PROJECT" and substitute "A PUBLIC MEETING AS REQUIRED IN § 18–501(D) OF THIS SUBTITLE".